## RESOLUTION NO. 2021-27 A RESOLUTION AMENDING WATER RATES

WHEREAS, the Harrisburg City Council believes that it is necessary and in the best interest of the City of Harrisburg, in order to pay all costs for the operation and maintenance of the water system, to amend the rates for the sale of water provided by the City of Harrisburg; and

WHEREAS, Section 8.0115 of the Harrisburg Municipal Ordinances gives the Harrisburg City Council the authority to revise water rates by Resolution of the Harrisburg City Council; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Harrisburg City Council as follows:

**SECTION 1.** That the following base monthly charge is established for the various meter sizes listed below.

<u>Meter Size</u> :	<u>Minimum Charge:</u>
5/8" and 3/4"	\$9.58
1"	\$14.17
1 ½"	\$25.66
2"	\$39.44
3"	\$71.59
4"	\$117.52
5" and up	TBD

**SECTION 2.** All single-family dwelling customers shall pay a tiered volume rate per as follows:

- (a) 0-3000 gallons at a rate of two dollars and one cents (\$2.01) per one thousand gallons of water used per month,
- (b) 3,001 to 6,000 gallons at a rate of three dollars and two cents (\$3.02) per one thousand gallons of water used per month,
- (c) 6,001 to 18,000 gallons at a rate of seven dollars and fifty-five cents (\$7.55) per thousand gallons or water used per month
- (d) Over 18,001 gallons at a rate of thirty dollars and twenty cents (\$30.20) per thousand gallons of water used per month.

**SECTION 3.** That all multi family, school district facilities, commercial and industrial customers shall pay a volume rate as follows:

(a) Four dollars and sixty cents (\$4.60) per one thousand gallons of used per month.

**SECTION 4.** Any surcharges separately authorized by resolution shall be in addition to the above water rates.

**SECTION 5.** This rate change is effective beginning January 1, 2022.

Adopted this day of		
ATTEST:	Mayor	
Finance Officer		
Publication: Effective Date:		
Published once at the approximate cost of	·	